Copyright 2005 Carrier Corporation Form BW1A-6PD
Product
Data
Models BW1, BW2, and BW3
Gas-Fired Water Boilers
Series B
MODEL BW1, BW2
Series B

ama
®
Model number nomenclature
BW1AAN000037AAAA
B W 1 A A N 000 037 A A AA
B — Boiler
Cooling
Variations
AA — Standard
Type of System
W — Water
Series
A — Original
Combustion/Ignition
1 — Natural Draft/Standing Pilot
2 — Natural Draft/Electronic
3 — Induced Draft/Electronic
Labeling
A — Common Unit
G — Canada Only (Oil)
Model Code
Electrical
A — 110 to 125 60 Hz
Heating Size
Btu Input (x 1000)
Fuel
N — Natural Gas
3
Dimensions — Models BW1 and BW2
DIMENSIONS (In.)
UNIT SIZE A VENT CONNECTION
037 8 3
070 11-1/4 5
105 14-1/2 6
140 17-3/4 6
175 21 7
210 24-1/4 7
245 27-1/2 7
280 30-3/4 7
CLEARANCES (In.)
* Service clearance requirement 24 in.
RIGHT SIDE 6 (2-5 Section)*
24 (6-9 Section)*
LEFT SIDE 6 (2-5 Section)
24 (6-9 Section)
TOP 6
BACK 6
FRONT 6*
Physical data
*
Factory authorized and listed, field installed.
BW1/BW2 UNIT SIZE 037 070 105 140 175 210 245 280
GENERAL DATA
Sections—Fine Grain Cast Iron No.
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Burners—Stainless/Titanium Alloy No.
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Burners—Orifice Drill Size                                 Natural
36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36
GAS CONTROLS—STANDING PILOT (BW1)
Gas Valve
Honeywell
Inlet Size In.
1/2 FPT 3/4 FPT
Pilot Assembly
Honeywell
GAS CONTROLS—INTERMITTENT PILOT (BW2)
Gas Valve
Honeywell
Inlet Size In.
1/2 FPT 3/4 FPT
Pilot Assembly
Honeywell